## SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CADOTT COMMUNITY

## 426 Myrtle Street, Cadott, Wisconsin 54727

www.cadott.k12.wi.us

School District of Cadott Community

Board of Education Regular Committee Meeting Minutes
October 9, 2023

The following members were present: Cory LaNou, Andrea Wahl, Karen Winchell, Casey Yeager, Rod Tegels, Kevin Roshell and Brad Sonnentag were present.

Karita Harvey, Josh Spaeth, Nathan Steinmetz, Brad Rogers were present.

- Mr. LaNou called the meeting to order at 7:00p.m.
- Mr. Tegels motioned to approve the agenda. Seconded by Mrs. Winchell. Motion carried.
- Mr. Tegels motioned to approve the consent agenda. Seconded by Mrs. Yeager. Motion carried.
- Mr. Tegels motioned to approve raising the wage for substitute support staff. Seconded by Mr. Roshell. Motion carried.
- Mr. Tegels motioned to approve the site survey contract option A up to \$9200.00. Seconded by Mr. Sonnentag. Motion carried.
- Mr. Tegels motioned to approve the Start College Now Applications. Seconded by Mrs. Wahl. Motion carried.
- Mrs. Yeager motioned to approve the Early College Credit Program. Seconded by Mrs. Wahl. Motion carried.
- Mr. Sonnentag motioned to adjourn the meeting at 8:23p.m. Seconded by Mr. Tegels. Motion carried.

| Karen Wichell, Clerk |
|----------------------|

"It is the school district's mission to challenge each and every student to reach his or her full potential."

Josh Spaeth

District Administrator 715-289-3795 Fax 715-289-3748 spaethj@cadott.k12.wi.us Nathan Steinmetz

Jr./Sr. High School Principal 715-289-3795 Fax 715-289-3085 steinmetzn@cadott.k12.wi.us **Brad Rogers** *Elementary Principal* 

715-289-3795 Fax 715-289-3017 rogersb@cadott.k12.wi.us Deb Delyea

Director of Special Education 715-289-3795 Fax 715-289-3085 delyead@cadott.k12.wi.us

